
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018953-2025 

Contract

CPH100 Provision of Derbyshire NHS Health Check
Programme Any Qualified Provider (AQP) From 2025

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050cc7  

Published 6 May 2025, 8:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE43AG

Contact

Jayne Smith

Email

jayne.smith@derbyshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018953-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018953-2025
mailto:jayne.smith@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPH100 Provision of Derbyshire NHS Health Check Programme Any Qualified Provider
(AQP) From 2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

AQP's delivering NHS Health Checks face to face across Derbyshire to the eligible
population who meets the NHS Health Check criteria.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023.

For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award. 

This contract is awarded as per the award criteria of Direct Award 'B' under the PSR
regulations.

The contact date is 01 April 2025 on a 12-month rolling contract.

The set price the Council will pay for a completed Health Check will be £21.00.

Providers using POCT will be required to meet consumable costs at their own expense.

Providers using phlebotomy services will be required to meet these costs at their own
expense.

Providers will require the community tool kit at an approximate cost of £500 at their own
expense.



Page 4 to 10

The service is available for AQP's who can deliver Health Checks face to face within
Derbyshire to join at any time throughout the duration of the contract term.

Original FTS Notice 2024/S 000-038595

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the geographical area of Derbyshire (excluding Derby City)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AQP's delivering NHS Health Checks face to face across Derbyshire to the eligible
population who meets the NHS Health Check criteria.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023.

For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award. 

This contract is awarded as per the award criteria of Direct Award 'B' under the PSR
regulations.

The contact date is 01 April 2025 on a 12-month rolling contract.

The set price the Council will pay for a completed Health Check will be £21.00.



Page 5 to 10

Providers using POCT will be required to meet consumable costs at their own expense.

Providers using phlebotomy services will be required to meet these costs at their own
expense.

Providers will require the community tool kit at an approximate cost of £500 at their own
expense.

The service is available for AQP's who can deliver Health Checks face to face within
Derbyshire to join at any time throughout the duration of the contract term.

Original FTS Notice 2024/S 000-038595

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)

Regulations 2023.

For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not



Page 6 to 10

apply to this award.

Conflicts of interest identified among group: none.

Details of the award decision-makers.

Senior management Team

Ellie Houlston, Public Health Director,

Department Public Health Assistant Directors:

Thom Dunn, Simon Harvey, Iain Little. GM's Jess Wilson, Ellen Langton, Vicky Smyth, Darran

West, Christine Flinton, Rosalie Weetman, Shirley Devine

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2099/S 001-999999

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:999999-2099:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Valleys Medical Partnership

Eckington

S21 4BZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2025



Page 8 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West Hallam Medical Centre

West Hallam

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oakhill Medical Practice

Dronfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T17:20:52+0100
	TCPDF




